
Hardin-Simmons at Trinity Univ.
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Hardin-Simmons vs Trinity (TX) (09/12/2025 at San Antonio, Texas)

Hardin-Simmons (2-1-2,
0-0-0)

1

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 2 Surratt, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 53
def 27 Willis, Kalea 0 0 0 0 2 90
fwd 7 Bonnin, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 54
gk 0 Medlin, Abigail 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 9 Templin, Lexi 1 1 0 0 0 57
mid 10 Floyd, Belle 0 0 0 0 1 70
mid 16 Thiessen, Presleigh 0 0 0 0 0 46
mid 21 Garrett, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 51
mid 30 Barnett, Tatum 1 0 0 0 1 61
mid 33 Peck, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 69
mid 34 King, Aras 0 0 0 0 1 46

--Substitutes--
mid 8 Alamo, Keanne 0 0 0 0 0 37
fwd 11 Koch, Taylor 1 1 0 0 2 40
mid 12 Dugan, Abbey 0 0 0 0 2 29
mid 13 Templin, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 1 23
mid 14 Floyd, Beasley 0 0 0 0 0 10
mid 18 Gussert, Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 26
mid 23 Connerty, Maeve 1 1 1 0 0 57
def 28 Young, Nicole 0 0 0 1 1 58
mid 31 Ruiz, Savannah 1 0 0 1 0 23

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 3 1 2 11

Trinity (TX) (3-1-1, 0-0-0) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 2 Cesar, Malea 1 0 0 0 0 68
def 11 Harris, Kylie 0 0 0 0 0 80
def 12 Willyard, Daryan 0 0 0 0 1 25
def 16 Newland, Ilsa 2 1 0 0 0 90
def 24 Boven, Kayla 0 0 0 0 0 59
fwd 8 Khan, Hanna 6 4 0 0 1 57
gk 1 Binns, Claire 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 6 Doran, Alex 4 3 1 1 0 70
mid 9 Werner, Bri 2 1 0 0 2 65
mid 19 Barganski, Madisyn 2 1 1 0 0 72
mid 32 Kriek, Elie 0 0 0 1 1 67

--Substitutes--
mid 5 Hartnett, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 11
fwd 10 Hoover, Finley 0 0 0 0 0 5
mid 13 Rueda, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 10
def 15 Richards, Clara 3 0 0 0 3 52
def 17 Wagner, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 8
fwd 20 Bonet, Lia 0 0 0 0 0 36
fwd 21 Newland, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 25
fwd 22 Degrand, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 13
def 29 Young, Camille 0 0 0 0 0 52
def 30 Schlosser, Hailey 1 1 0 0 0 7
fwd 31 Bracken, Lila 1 0 0 2 0 28

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 11 2 4 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Medlin, Abigail 90:00 2 9

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Binns, Claire 90:00 1 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 1 0 1
Trinity (TX) 0 2 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 2 3 5
Trinity (TX) 9 13 22

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 5 4 9
Trinity (TX) 0 2 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 0 5 5
Trinity (TX) 5 1 6

Fouls 1 2 Total
Hardin-Simmons 2 9 11
Trinity (TX) 5 4 9

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 44:29 HSU Maeve Connerty Nicole Young; Savannah Ruiz
2 61:19 TU Alex Doran Lila Bracken; Elie Kriek
3 64:21 TU Madisyn Barganski Alex Doran; Lila Bracken

Cautions and ejections:

Win-Binns, Claire (1-0-0). Loss-Medlin, Abigail (0-1-0).
Attendance: 215



Stadium: Paul McGinlay Field (San Antonio, Texas)
Officials:
Offsides: Hardin-Simmons 4, Trinity (TX) 4



Hardin-Simmons at Trinity Univ.
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Hardin-Simmons vs Trinity (TX) (09/12/2025 at San Antonio, Texas)

Time Play
00:00 Binns, Claire at goalie for Trinity (TX)
00:00 Medlin, Abigail at goalie for Hardin-Simmons
05:52 Shot by TU Doran, Alex, bottom center, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
06:21 Foul on Willis, Kalea.
09:13 Shot by TU Khan, Hanna, bottom right, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
09:28 Corner kick [09:28].
09:53 Corner kick [09:53].
10:24 Shot by TU Newland, Ilsa.
10:31 Shot by TU Newland, Ilsa, bottom left, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
11:42 Shot by TU Khan, Hanna, bottom center, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
13:20 Foul on Werner, Bri.
14:32 Offside against Hardin-Simmons.
15:00 Offside against Trinity (TX).
16:40 Foul on Willyard, Daryan.
21:12 HSU substitution: Connerty, Maeve for King, Aras.
22:33 Offside against Hardin-Simmons.
23:06 Offside against Hardin-Simmons.
24:13 TU substitution: Young, Camille for Willyard, Daryan.
24:13 HSU substitution: Koch, Taylor for Templin, Lexi.
25:17 Shot by TU Cesar, Malea, out top.
26:55 TU substitution: Richards, Clara for Werner, Bri.
26:55 HSU substitution: Ruiz, Savannah for Bonnin, Rachel.
28:22 Foul on Kriek, Elie.
29:08 HSU substitution: Alamo, Keanne for Thiessen, Presleigh.
30:45 Corner kick [30:45].
31:28 HSU substitution: Young, Nicole for Peck, McKenzie.
32:34 Foul on Richards, Clara.
33:23 Shot by TU Khan, Hanna, bottom left, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
33:35 Corner kick [33:35].
34:23 TU substitution: Newland, Anna for Doran, Alex.
34:23 TU substitution: Bracken, Lila for Khan, Hanna.
34:23 TU substitution: Rueda, Isabella for Harris, Kylie.
34:23 TU substitution: Hartnett, Maggie for Kriek, Elie.
34:23 HSU substitution: Floyd, Beasley for Barnett, Tatum.
34:29 Shot by TU Richards, Clara, out top.
36:11 TU substitution: Wagner, Olivia for Boven, Kayla.
36:11 HSU substitution: Dugan, Abbey for Floyd, Belle.
37:25 Foul on Dugan, Abbey.
39:37 Shot by HSU Ruiz, Savannah, out top.
39:56 TU substitution: Hoover, Finley for Barganski, Madisyn.
40:48 Corner kick [40:48].
44:06 Foul on Wagner, Olivia.
44:29 GOAL by HSU Connerty, Maeve Assist by Young, Nicole and Ruiz, Savannah.
44:51 Shot by TU Richards, Clara, out right.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Hardin-Simmons at Trinity Univ.
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Hardin-Simmons vs Trinity (TX) (09/12/2025 at San Antonio, Texas)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR HSU: , #0 Medlin, Abigail, #9 Templin, Lexi, #7 Bonnin, Rachel, #10 Floyd, Belle, #30 Barnett, Tatum, #16 Thiessen, Presleigh, #34 King,

Aras, #27 Willis, Kalea, #33 Peck, McKenzie, #28 Young, Nicole, #23 Connerty, Maeve.
45:00 FOR TU: , #1 Binns, Claire, #6 Doran, Alex, #8 Khan, Hanna, #9 Werner, Bri, #15 Richards, Clara, #11 Harris, Kylie, #29 Young, Camille, #16

Newland, Ilsa, #19 Barganski, Madisyn, #24 Boven, Kayla, #32 Kriek, Elie.
45:00 TU substitution: Doran, Alex for Cesar, Malea.
45:00 TU substitution: Khan, Hanna for Newland, Anna.
45:00 TU substitution: Werner, Bri for Bracken, Lila.
45:00 TU substitution: Harris, Kylie for Rueda, Isabella.
45:00 TU substitution: Barganski, Madisyn for Hoover, Finley.
45:00 TU substitution: Boven, Kayla for Wagner, Olivia.
45:00 TU substitution: Kriek, Elie for Hartnett, Maggie.
45:00 HSU substitution: Templin, Lexi for Surratt, Riley.
45:00 HSU substitution: Bonnin, Rachel for Ruiz, Savannah.
45:00 HSU substitution: Floyd, Belle for Koch, Taylor.
45:00 HSU substitution: Barnett, Tatum for Dugan, Abbey.
45:00 HSU substitution: Thiessen, Presleigh for Alamo, Keanne.
45:00 HSU substitution: King, Aras for Garrett, Taylor.
45:00 HSU substitution: Peck, McKenzie for Floyd, Beasley.
45:35 Shot by TU Khan, Hanna, bottom center, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
46:30 Foul on Werner, Bri.
49:43 Foul on King, Aras.
50:21 Offside against Trinity (TX).
51:09 Foul on Richards, Clara.
51:50 Corner kick [51:50].
52:50 Shot by HSU Barnett, Tatum, right woodwork.
53:02 Corner kick [53:02].
53:23 TU substitution: Bonet, Lia for Boven, Kayla.
54:12 Foul on Barnett, Tatum.
55:11 Foul on Richards, Clara.
57:55 Shot by TU Barganski, Madisyn, out top.
59:11 Foul on Floyd, Belle.
59:33 Foul on Khan, Hanna.
60:05 TU substitution: Bracken, Lila for Khan, Hanna.
60:35 HSU substitution: Garrett, Taylor for Floyd, Belle.
60:35 HSU substitution: Surratt, Riley for Thiessen, Presleigh.
60:35 HSU substitution: Alamo, Keanne for Peck, McKenzie.
61:19 GOAL by TU Doran, Alex Assist by Bracken, Lila and Kriek, Elie.
62:21 Shot by HSU Templin, Lexi, bottom center, saved by Binns, Claire.
63:48 HSU substitution: Koch, Taylor for Templin, Lexi.
63:48 HSU substitution: Gussert, Kendall for Barnett, Tatum.
64:21 Shot by TU Doran, Alex, top woodwork.
64:21 GOAL by TU Barganski, Madisyn Assist by Doran, Alex and Bracken, Lila.
65:56 Shot by TU Bracken, Lila, out right.
66:19 TU substitution: Cesar, Malea for Richards, Clara.
66:19 HSU substitution: Templin, McKenzie for Garrett, Taylor.
66:52 Shot by TU Werner, Bri, bottom left, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
68:40 TU substitution: Newland, Anna for Doran, Alex.
68:40 HSU substitution: Dugan, Abbey for Surratt, Riley.
68:40 HSU substitution: Peck, McKenzie for King, Aras.
70:01 Shot by TU Werner, Bri.
70:07 Offside against Trinity (TX).
71:23 TU substitution: Schlosser, Hailey for Werner, Bri.
71:23 HSU substitution: Ruiz, Savannah for Bonnin, Rachel.
71:40 Shot by TU Schlosser, Hailey, bottom left, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
72:25 HSU substitution: Floyd, Belle for Connerty, Maeve.
73:33 Foul on Willis, Kalea.
74:25 Offside against Hardin-Simmons.
76:21 Corner kick [76:21].
76:24 TU substitution: Degrand, Ava for Young, Camille.



Time Play
76:24 TU substitution: Boven, Kayla for Barganski, Madisyn.
76:24 TU substitution: Richards, Clara for Kriek, Elie.
76:24 HSU substitution: Templin, Lexi for Ruiz, Savannah.
76:24 Corner kick [76:24].
76:39 Foul on Dugan, Abbey.
77:18 Corner kick [77:18].
77:42 Shot by HSU Koch, Taylor, top right, saved by Binns, Claire.
78:18 TU substitution: Doran, Alex for Bracken, Lila.
78:18 TU substitution: Werner, Bri for Schlosser, Hailey.
79:50 Foul on Koch, Taylor.
80:18 Foul on Templin, McKenzie.
81:01 Offside against Trinity (TX).
81:35 HSU substitution: Barnett, Tatum for Alamo, Keanne.
82:17 Foul on Koch, Taylor.
83:50 TU substitution: Khan, Hanna for Newland, Anna.
83:50 HSU substitution: Connerty, Maeve for Koch, Taylor.
84:22 Shot by TU Khan, Hanna, out top right.
85:33 Shot by TU Khan, Hanna, out top right.
85:59 Shot by TU Doran, Alex, bottom right, saved by Medlin, Abigail.
87:06 Foul on Young, Nicole.
87:23 Shot by TU Richards, Clara, out top.
89:24 TU substitution: Hartnett, Maggie for Richards, Clara.
89:24 HSU substitution: Alamo, Keanne for Barnett, Tatum.
89:54 Corner kick [89:54].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


